

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26701-  
26702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2010 in RA No.  
141/2010 & order dated 22/01/2008 in CWP No. 2946/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. T.G.S. ENGG. INDS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[To be listed alongwith SLP (C) No.9693/2009]

Date: 05/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners may  
serve copy of the Special Leave Petitions upon the  
learned counsel for the State Government within one  
week from today.

In view of the statement made at the Bar by  
the learned counsel for the State Government, the  
order tagging the instant SLP with SLP (C) No.13131  
of 2008 is hereby recalled.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master