

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26701-  
26702/2010

M/S. T.G.S. ENGG. INDS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 is  
present.

The office report submitted by the Registry is vague  
and does not give clear picture. As such, the Registry is  
directed to prepare a complete office report in respect of  
each of the respondent in each matter.

List again on 19.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd