

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26701-26702/2010

M/S. T.G.S. ENGG. INDS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner states that they have instructions to withdraw this petition. They have to take appropriate steps as per law for such withdrawal.

List before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR