

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26701-26702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2010 in Review Appeal No. 141 of 2010 and order dated 22/01/2008 in C.W.P. No. 2946 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. T.G.S. ENGG. INDS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Bhatnagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate for the petitioners, submits that the petitioners are not desirous of prosecuting the special leave petitions. Thus, she prays for withdrawal of the special leave petitions.

Special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

In view of the above, no order needs to be passed on the application for condonation of delay.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master